# 900277330 01/15/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus US, Inc.		10/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opus Inspection, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Kripes Road	
City:	East Granby	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06026-9720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86074522	SYSTECH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169885868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6169755504

Email: raaymakers@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick S. Burkhart

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYS02 T-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick S. Burkhart
Signature:	/Frederick S. Burkhart/
Date:	01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateOfAmendment\_NameChange\_OpusUSInc\_to\_OpusInspectionInc#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 860

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0252

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:  FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  Opus US, Inc.			
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment as follows:  RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amende			
			by changing the Article the
amended, said Article shall	be and read as follows:		
l. The name of the Inc.	e corporation is Opus Inspection,		
special meeting of the stoc upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at wh by statute were voted in favil THIRD: That said ame provisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	ndment was duly adopted in accordance with the fithe General Corporation Law of the State of		
	Name: Lothar Geilen		
	Print or Type		

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 01/15/2014**